Blount County Commission 
November 11, 2008 

After careful analysis of the subject property and its competitive environment, the market value 
of the fee simple interest of the subject property, as of November 11, 2008 is estimated as 
follows: 

THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($3,310,000) 

We estimate a reasonable exposure time of six months to 1 year for the attainment of the 
foregoing value estimate.  Estimation of this exposure period is based on both direct and indirect 
market evidence as well as polling of local and regional real estate brokers and investors.

[...]

After careful analysis of the various approaches utilized herein, with primary emphasis to the 

value indications provided by the Sales Comparison Approach and the Income Capitalization 

Approach, it is our opinion that the Market Value of the subject property’s fee simple interest, as 

of November 11, 2008 is: 

THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($3,310,000) 

GENERAL ASSUMPTIONS 
This appraisal report has been made with the following general assumptions: 

1. No responsibility is assumed for the legal description or for matters including legal or 
title considerations.  Title to the property is assumed to be good and marketable unless